



Installation Guide

- Download the Meross app.
- Follow the instructions in the Meross app to complete the setup.

Safety information

- It is recommended that the device is used indoors in a dry location only, excluding the outdoor plug series.
- This device shall be used within its rated power included in the product specifications on the label.
- Make sure this device is fully plugged in and kept out of reach of children for safety concerns.
- Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed.
- Do not plug in this device one after the other.
- Do not cover the device when operating.
- No voltage only when the plug is disconnected.
- The socket-outlet that supplies power to the smart plug shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
- The device is not intended for use in locations where the temperature may be less than actual room conditions, such as unheated warehouses or garages. Please read the operating information on the minimum and maximum operating temperatures on the website.
- Do not place near heat sources or heat-producing devices.
- Do not expose this product to mechanical shock such as crushing, bending, puncturing, or shredding. Avoid dropping or placing heavy objects on this product.
- Do not use this product if visible defects are observed or if it has been damaged or modified. Contact our support for assistance.
- Do not attempt to disassemble, open, microwave, incinerate, paint, insert foreign objects into this product.
- Attempting to open or service the unit voids all warranties, express or implied. If you experience problems with the device, discontinue use, unplug the device and contact our support for assistance.
- Warning: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, care shall be taken so that objects do not fall and liquids are not spilled into the enclosure through the openings.
- Unplug the device during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

Warranty

Meross products are covered by a 24-month limited warranty from date of purchase.Please visit <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> for detailed warranty policy and product registration.

Support

For technical support, user guide, warranty, FAQs, and other information, please visit<https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Declaration Of Conformity

Meross hereby declares that the device is in compliance with essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. The original EU Declaration of Conformity may be at <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Meross hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The original UK Declaration of Conformity may be found at <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Operating Frequency

No restrictions exist in the use of radio frequencies or frequency bands in all EU member states, EFTA countries, Northern Ireland and Great Britain. Operating Frequency / Max Output Power 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Disclaimer

- The function of this smart device is tested under a typical circuitance described in our specifications. Meross does NOT guarantee that the smart device shall perform exactly the same as described under all circumstances.
- By using third-party services including but not limited to Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit and SmartThings,customers acknowledge that Meross shall not be held liable in any way for the data and private information collected by such parties. Meross's total liability is limited to what is expressly covered in its Privacy Policy.

3. Damages resulting from ignorance of the SAFETY INFORMATION shall not be covered by Meross afterwardservice, nor does Meross take any legal responsibility therefrom. Customers acknowledge understanding of these articles clearly by reading this manual.

Guide d'installation

1. Téléchargez l'application Meross.
2. Suivez les instructions de l'application Meross pour terminer la configuration.

Information de sécurité

- Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'appareil uniquement à l'intérieur, dans un endroit sec, à l'exception de la série de prises extérieure.
- Cet appareil doit être utilisé dans la limite de sa puissance nominale indiquée dans les spécifications du produit sur l'étiquette.
- Pour des raisons de sécurité, assurez-vous que cet appareil est complètement branché et qu'il est hors de portée des enfants.
- N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un endroit où les appareils sans fil ne sont pas autorisés.
- Ne pas brancher cet appareil l'un après l'autre.
- Ne pas couvrir l'appareil en fonctionnement.
- Absence de tension uniquement lorsque la fiche est débranchée.
- La prise de courant qui alimente la fiche intelligente doit être installée à proximité de l'équipement et doit être facilement accessible.
- L'appareil n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé dans des endroits où la température peut être inférieure aux conditions réelles de la pièce, comme des entrepôts ou des garages non chauffés. Veuillez lire les informations sur les températures minimales et maximales de fonctionnement sur le site web.
- Ne le placez pas à proximité de sources de chaleur ou d'appareils produisant de la chaleur.
- N'exposez pas ce produit à des chocs mécaniques tels que l'écrasement, le pliage, la perforation ou le déchetage. Évitez de laisser tomber ou de placer des objets lourds sur ce produit.
- N'utilisez pas ce produit si des défauts visibles sont observés ou s'il a été endommagé ou modifié. Contactez notre service d'assistance pour obtenir de l'aide.
- N'essayez pas de démonter, d'ouvrir, de faire fonctionner au micro-onde, d'incinérer, de peindre, d'insérer des objets étrangers dans ce produit.
- Toute tentative d'ouverture ou de réparation de l'appareil annule toutes les garanties, explicites ou implicites. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec l'appareil, cessez de l'utiliser, débranchez-le et contactez notre service d'assistance pour obtenir de l'aide.
- Avertissement : Pour réduire les risques d'incendie ou d'électrocution, veillez à ce que des objets ne tombent pas et que des liquides ne soient pas versés dans le boîtier par les ouvertures.
- Débranchez l'appareil pendant les orages ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes.

Garantie

Les produits Meross sont couverts par une garantie limitée de 24 mois à compter de la date d'achat. Veuillez consulter le site <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> pour connaître la politique de garantie détaillée et l'enregistrement des produits.

Support

Pour obtenir une assistance technique, un guide d'utilisation, une garantie, une FAQ et d'autres informations, veuillez consulter le site <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Déclaration de conformité

Meross déclare par la présente que le dispositif est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE. La déclaration de conformité UE originale peut être consultée sur le site <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Meross déclare par la présente que l'appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes du Règlement sur les équipements radio de 2017. La déclaration de conformité originale du Royaume-Uni peut être consultée à l'adresse suivante<https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Fréquence de fonctionnement

Aucune restriction n'existe dans l'utilisation des fréquences radio ou des bandes de fréquences dans tous les États membres de l'UE, les pays de l'AELE, l'Irlande du Nord et la Grande-Bretagne. Fréquence de fonctionnement / Puissance de sortie maximale 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Les dénis de responsabilité

- Le fonctionnement de cet appareil intelligent est testé dans des circonstances typiques décrites dans nos spécifications. Meross ne garantit PAS que la appareil intelligent fonctionnera exactement de la même manière que celle décrite dans toutes les circonstances.
- En utilisant des services tiers, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit et SmartThings, les clients reconnaissent que Meross ne sera en aucun cas tenu responsable des données et des infor-mations privées collectées par ces parties. La responsabilité totale de Meross est limitée à ce qui est expressément cou-vert dans sa politique de confidentialité.
- Les dommages résultant de l'ignorance des INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ ne sont pas couverts par le service après-vente de Meross, et Meross n'assume aucune responsabilité légale à cet égard.

Installationsanleitung

1. Laden Sie die Meross-App herunter.
2. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der Meross-App, um die Einrichtung abzuschließen.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät nur in Innenräumen an einem trockenen Ort zu verwenden, mit Ausnahme der Außensteckerserie.
- Dieses Gerät darf nur innerhalb seiner Nennleistung verwendet werden, die in den Produktspezifikationen auf dem Etikett angegeben ist.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät vollständig eingesteckt ist und aus Sicherheitsgründen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an Orten, an denen drahtlose Geräte nicht erlaubt sind.
- Nicht hintereinander stecken.
- Nicht abgedeckt betreiben.
- Spannungsfrei nur bei gezogensem Stecker.
- Die Steckdose, die den Smart Plug mit Strom versorgt, muss in der Nähe des Geräts installiert und leicht zugänglich sein.
- Das Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung an Orten vorgesehen, an denen die Temperatur unter den tatsächlichen Raumbedingungen liegen kann, wie z. B. in unbeheizten Lagerhäusern oder Garagen. Bitte lesen Sie die Betriebsinformationen zu den minimalen und maximalen Betriebstemperaturen auf der Website.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder wärmeerzeugenden Geräten aufstellen.
- Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keinen mechanischen Einwirkungen wie Quetschen, Biegen, Durchstechen oder Schreddern aus. Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände auf das Produkt fallen zu lassen oder darauf abzustellen.
- Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Sie einen sichtbaren Defekt feststellen, oder wenn es beschädigt oder verändert wurde. Bitte wenden Sie sich für Hilfe an unseren Support.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen, zu öffnen, in die Mikrowelle zu stellen, zu verbrennen, zu beschmieren oder Fremdkörper in das Gerät einzuführen.
- Der Versuch, das Gerät zu öffnen oder zu warten, führt zum Erlöschen aller Garantien, ob ausdrücklich oder stillschweigend. Wenn Sie Probleme mit dem Gerät haben, benutzen Sie es nicht mehr, ziehen Sie den Stecker und wenden Sie sich an unseren Support.
- Warnung: Um die Gefahr eines Brandes oder elektrischen Schläges zu verringern, ist darauf zu achten, dass keine Gegenstände herunterfallen und keine Flüssigkeiten durch die Öffnungen in das Gehäuse gelangen.
- Trennen Sie das Gerät bei Gewitter oder wenn es längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird vom Stromnetz.

Garantie

Für Meross-Produkte gilt eine begrenzte Garantie von 24 Monaten ab Kaufdatum. Bitte besuchen Sie <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> für detaillierte Garantiebedingungen und die Produktregistrierung.

Support

Technischen Support, Benutzerhandbuch, Garantie, FAQs und weitere Informationen finden Sie unter <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Konformitätserklärung

Meross erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/EU übereinstimmt. Das Original der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Meross erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 entspricht. Das Original der UK-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Betriebsfrequenz

In allen EU-Mitgliedstaaten, den EFTA-Ländern, Nordirland und Großbritannien gibt es keine Beschränkungen für die Nutzung von Funkfrequenzen oder Frequenzbändern. Betriebsfrequenz / Max. Ausgangsleistung 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Haftungsausschluss

- Die Funktion dieses Smart-Geräts wird unter einem Typischen, in unseren Spezifikationen beschriebenen Umstand getestet. Meross garantiert NICHT, dass das Smartdevice unter allen Umständen genau so funktioniert wie beschrieben.
- Durch die Nutzung von Diensten Dritter, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit und SmartThings, erkennt der Kunde an, dass Meross in keiner Weise für die von diesen Parteien gesammelten Daten und privaten Informationen haft-bar gemacht werden kann. Die Gesam-thaftung von Meross ist auf das beschränkt was ausdrücklich in den Datenschutz richtlinien von Meross geregelt ist.
- Schäden, die aus Unkenntnis der INFORMATIONEN ZUR SICHERHEIT entstehen, werden vom Meross Kundendienst nicht abgedeckt, noch übernimmt Meross irgendeine rechtliche Verantwortung daraus.

Guida all'installazione

1. Scaricare l'applicazione Meross.
2. Seguire le istruzioni dell'app Meross per completare la configurazione.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Si raccomanda di utilizzare il dispositivo solo in ambienti interni e asciutti, escludendo la serie di spine per esterni.
- Il dispositivo deve essere utilizzato entro la potenza nominale indicata nelle specifiche del prodotto sull'etichetta.
- Per motivi di sicurezza, assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia completamente collegato e tenuto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo in luoghi dove i dispositivi wireless non sono ammessi.
- Non collegare il dispositivo uno dopo l'altro.
- Non coprire il dispositivo durante il funzionamento.
- Nessuna tensione solo quando la spina è scollegata.
- La presa di corrente che alimenta la spina intelligente deve essere installata vicino all'apparecchiatura e deve essere facilmente accessibile.
- Il dispositivo non è destinato all'uso in luoghi in cui la temperatura può essere inferiore alle reali condizioni ambientali, come magazzini o garage non riscaldati. Si prega di leggere le informazioni operative sulle temperature minime e massime di funzionamento sul sito web.
- Non collocare il prodotto vicino a fonti di calore o a dispositivi che producono calore.
- Non esporre il prodotto a urti meccanici quali schiacciamento, piegatura, perforazione o frantumazione. Evitare di far cadere o collocare oggetti pesanti su questo prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se si notano difetti visibili o se è stato danneggiato o modificato. Contattare il nostro supporto per assistenza.
- Non tentare di smontare, aprire, mettere in microonde, incenerire, verniciare o inserire oggetti estranei in questo prodotto.
- Il tentativo di aprire o riparare l'unità annulla tutte le garanzie, espresse o implicite. In caso di problemi con il dispositivo, interrompere l'uso, scollegare il dispositivo e contattare il nostro supporto per assistenza.
- Attenzione: Per ridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, è necessario prestare attenzione a non far

- cadere o gettare e a non versare liquidi nell'involucro attraverso le aperture.
- Scollegare il dispositivo durante i temporali o quando non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi di tempo.

Garanzia

I prodotti Meross sono coperti da una garanzia limitata di 24 mesi dalla data di acquisto. Per informazioni dettagliate sulla garanzia e sulla registrazione del prodotto, visitare il sito <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty>.

Supporto

Per il supporto tecnico, la guida utente, la garanzia, le FAQ e altre informazioni, visitare il sito <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Dichiarazione di conformità

Meross dichiara che il dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. La dichiarazione di conformità originale dell'UE può essere consultata all'indirizzo <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Con la presente Meross dichiara che il dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti del Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. La dichiarazione di conformità originale per il Regno Unito è disponibile all'indirizzo <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Frequenza operativa

In tutti gli Stati membri dell'UE, nei Paesi EFTA, nell'Irlanda del Nord e in Gran Bretagna non esistono restrizioni nell'uso delle frequenze radio o delle bande di frequenza. Frequenza operativa / Potenza di uscita massima 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Disconoscimento

- La funzione di questo dispositivo intelligente viene testata in una tipica circostanza descritta nelle nostre speci-fi-che. Meross NON garantisce che la dis-po-sitivo intelligente funzioni esattamente come descritto in tutte le circostanze.
- Utilizzando servizi di terze parti inclusi ma non limitati ad Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit e SmartThings, i clienti riconoscono che Meross non sarà ritenuta responsabile in alcun modo per i dati e le informazioni private raccolte da tali parti. La responsabilità totale di Meross è limitata a quanto espresso mentre coperto dalla sua Privacy Policy.
- I danni derivanti dall'ignoranza delle INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA non saranno coperti dal servizio post-vendita di Meross, né Meross si assume alcuna responsabilità legale in merito.

Guía de Instalación

1. Descarga la plicación Meross.
2. Sigue las instrucciones de la aplicación Meross para completar la configuración.

Información de Seguridad

- Se recomienda utilizar el aparato sólo en interiores y en lugares secos, excluyendo la serie de enchufes para exteriores.
- Este aparato debe utilizarse dentro de su potencia nominal incluida en las especificaciones del producto en la etiqueta.
- Por motivos de seguridad, asegúrese de que el aparato está totalmente enchufado y fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No utilices el dispositivo en lugares donde no esté permitido el uso de dispositivos inalámbricos.
- No conecte este dispositivo uno tras otro.
- No cubra el aparato cuando está en funcionamiento.
- No hay tensión solo cuando el enchufe está desconectado.
- La toma de corriente que suministra energía al enchufe inteligente se instalará cerca del equipo y será fácilmente accesible.
- El aparato no está diseñado para utilizarse en lugares donde la temperatura puede ser inferior a las condiciones ambientales reales, como almacenes o garajes sin calefacción. Lea la información de funcionamiento sobre las temperaturas de funcionamiento mínimas y máximas en el sitio web.
- No lo coloque cerca de fuentes de calor o aparatos que produzcan calor.
- No exponga este producto a golpes mecánicos como aplastamiento, flexión, perforación o trituración. Evite dejar caer o colocar objetos pesados sobre este producto.

- No utilice este producto si observa defectos visibles o si ha sido dañado o modificado. Póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de asistencia para obtener ayuda.
- No intente desmontar, abrir, calentar en microondas, incinerar, pintar, introducir objetos extraños en este producto.
- El intento de abrir o reparar la unidad anula todas las garantías, expresas o implícitas. Si experimenta problemas con el aparato, deje de utilizarlo, desenchúfelo y póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de asistencia para obtener ayuda.
- Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, deberá tenerse cuidado de que no caigan objetos ni se derramen líquidos en la caja a través de las aberturas.
- Desenchufa el aparato durante las tormentas eléctricas o si no lo vas a utilizar durante mucho tiempo.

Garantía

Los productos Meross están cubiertos por una garantía limitada de 36 meses a partir de la fecha de compra.Visite <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> para consultar la política de garantía detallada y registrar el producto.

Apoyo

Para asistencia técnica, guía del usuario, garantía, preguntas frecuentes y otra información, visite <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Declaración de Conformidad

Por la presente, Meross declara que el dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de los directivas 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE. El original de la declaración de conformidad de la UE puede consultarse en <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Por la presente, Meross declara que el dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes del Reglamento sobre equipos radioeléctricos de 2017. La declaración de conformidad original del Reino Unido puede consultarse en <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Frecuencia de Funcionamiento

No existen restricciones al uso de radiofrecuencias o bandas de frecuencias en todos los Estados miembros de la UE, los países de la AELC, Irlanda del Norte y Gran Bretaña. Frecuencia de funcionamiento / Potencia máxima de salida 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Descargo de responsabilidad

- El funcionamiento de este dispositivo inteligente se ha probado en una circunstancia típica descrita en nuestras especificaciones. Meross NO garantiza que el dispositivo inteligente funcione exactamente igual que el descrito en todas las circunstancias.
- Al utilizar servicios de terceros, incluidos, entre otros, Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit y SmartThings, los clientes reconocen que Meross no será responsable en modo alguno de los datos e información privada recopilados por dichas partes. La responsabilidad total de Meross se limita a lo expresamente contemplado en su Política de Privacidad.
- Los daños derivados del desconocimiento de la INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD no serán cubiertos por el servicio postventa de Meross, ni Meross asume ninguna responsabilidad legal por ello.

Installatiegids

1. Download de Meross app.
2. Volg de instructies in de Meross app om de installatie te voltooien.

Veiligheidsinformatie

- Het wordt aanbevelen om het apparaat alleen binnenshuis op een droge locatie te gebruiken, met uitzondering van de buitenstekkerreeks.
- Dit apparaat moet worden gebruikt binnen het nominale vermogen zoals vermeld in de productspecificaties op het etiket.
- Zorg ervoor dat dit apparaat volledig is aangesloten en uit veiligheidsoverwegingen buiten het bereik van kinderen wordt gehouden.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet op plaatsen waar draadloze apparaten niet zijn toegestaan.
- Sluit dit apparaat niet achter elkaar aan.
- Dek het apparaat niet af tijdens het gebruik.
- Geen spanning alleen wanneer de stekker uit het

- stopcontact is getrokken.
- Het stopcontact dat de smart plug van stroom voorziet, moet in de buurt van het apparaat worden geïnstalleerd en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.
- Het apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik op plaatsen waar de temperatuur lager kan zijn dan de werkelijke omstandigheden in de ruimte, zoals onverwarme magazijnen of garages. Lees de bedrijfsinformatie over de minimale en maximale bedrijfstemperaturen op de website.
- Niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen of warmteproducerende apparaten plaatsen.
- Stel dit product niet bloot aan mechanische schokken zoals pletten, buigen, doorboren of versnipperen. Vermijd het laten vallen of plaatsen van zware voorwerpen op dit product.
- Gebruik dit product niet als er zichtbare defecten zijn of als het beschadigd of gewijzigd is. Neem contact op met onze ondersteuning voor hulp.
- Probeer dit product niet te demonteren, te openen, in de magnetron te stoppen, te verbranden, te verven of er vreemde voorwerpen in te stoppen.
- Als u probeert het apparaat te openen of te repareren, vervalt alle garantie, expliciet of impliciet. Als u problemen ondervindt met het apparaat, staak dan het gebruik, trek de stekker uit het stopcontact en neem contact op met onze ondersteuning voor assistentie.
- Waarschuwing: Om het risico van brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen, dient u ervoor te zorgen dat er geen voorwerpen vallen en dat er geen vloeistoffen via de openingen in de behuizing terechtkomen.
- Haal de stekker van het apparaat uit het stopcontact bij onweer of als het apparaat langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt.

Garantie

Meross producten worden gedekt door een beperkte garantie van 24 maanden vanaf de datum van aankoop. Ga naar <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> voor een gedetailleerd garantiëbeleid en productregistratie.

Ondersteuning

Ga voor technische ondersteuning, gebruikershandleiding, garantie, veelgestelde vragen en andere informatie naar <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Verklaring van conformiteit

Meross verklaart hierbij dat het apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/EU. De originele EU Conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op <https://www.meross.com/support/eudoc>. Meross verklaart hierbij dat het apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. De originele Britse conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Gebruiksfrequentie

Er bestaan geen beperkingen voor het gebruik van radiofrequenties of frequentiebanden in alle EU-lidstaten, EVA-landen, Noord-Ierland en Groot-Brittannië. Werkingfrequentie / Max. uitgangsvermogen 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Disclaimer

- De functie van dit smart device is getest onder een typische omstandigheid zoals beschreven in onze specificaties. Meross garandeert NIET dat het slimme apparaat onder alle omstandigheden exact hetzelfde zal functioneren als beschreven.
- Door gebruik te maken van diensten van derden, met inbegrip van maar niet beperkt tot Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit en SmartThings, erkennen klanten dat Meross op geen enkele wijze aansprakelijk kan worden gesteld voor de gegevens en privé-informatie die door dergelijke partijen worden verzameld. De totale aansprakelijkheid van Meross is beperkt tot hetgeen uitdrukkelijk is geregeld in haar Privacybeleid.
- Schade als gevolg van het negeren van de VEILIGHEIDSinFORMATIE wordt niet gedekt door de dienst na verkoop van Meross, noch neemt Meross enige wettelijke verantwoordelijkheid daarvoor. Klanten erkennen duidelijk begrip van deze artikelen door het lezen van deze handleiding.

Polski

Instrukcja instalacji

1. Pobierz aplikację Meross.

2. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w aplikacji Meross, aby zakończyć konfigurację.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

- Zaleca się, aby urządzenie było używane wyłącznie w suchych pomieszczeniach, z wyłączeniem serii wtyczek zewnętrznych.
- Urządzenie powinno być używane w zakresie mocy znamionowej podanej w specyfikacji produktu na etykiecie.
- Ze względów bezpieczeństwa należy upewnić się, że urządzenie jest w pełni podłączone do prądu i przechowywane poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Nie używaj urządzenia w miejscach, gdzie nie wolno używać urządzeń bezprzewodowych.
- Nie podłączaj tego urządzenia jedno po drugim.
- Nie przykręwaj urządzenia podczas pracy.
- Brak napięcia tylko po odłączeniu wtyczki.
- Gniazdo zasilające inteligentną wtyczkę powinno być zainstalowane w pobliżu urządzenia i powinno być łatwo dostępne.
- Urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku w miejscach, w których temperatura może być niższa od rzeczywistych warunków panujących w pomieszczeniu, takich jak nieogrzewane magazyny lub garaże. Prosimy o zapoznanie się z informacjami dotyczącymi minimalnych i maksymalnych temperatur roboczych na stronie internetowej.
- Nie umieszczaj w pobliżu źródeł ciepła lub urządzeń wytwarzających ciepło.
- Nie narażaj tego produktu na wstrząsy mechaniczne, takie jak zgniatanie, wyginanie, przebijanie lub rozdrabnianie. Unikaj upuszczania lub umieszczania ciężkich przedmiotów na tym produkcie.
- Nie należy używać tego produktu, jeśli zaobserwowano widoczne wady lub jeśli został on uszkodzony lub zmodyfikowany. Skontaktuj się z naszym działem pomocy technicznej w celu uzyskania pomocy.
- Nie próbuj demontować, otwierać, używać mikrofalówki, spalać, malować, wkładać obcych przedmiotów do tego produktu.
- Próba otwarcia lub serwisowania urządzenia uniemożliwia wszystkie gwarancje, wyrażne lub dorozumiane. W przypadku wystąpienia problemów z urządzeniem należy zaprzestać jego używania, odłączyć urządzenie i skontaktować się z naszym działem pomocy technicznej w celu uzyskania pomocy.
- Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko pożaru lub porażenia prądem, należy zachować ostrożność, aby nie spadały przedmioty i nie rozlewały się płyny do obudowy przez otwory.
- Odłącz urządzenie od zasilania podczas burz z piorunami lub gdy nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas.

Gwarancja

Produkty Meross są objęte 24-miesięczną ograniczoną gwarancją od daty zakupu. Prosimy odwiedzić stronę <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> aby zapoznać się ze szczegółową polityką gwarancyjną i rejestracją produktu.

Wsparcie

Aby uzyskać pomoc techniczną, podręcznik użytkownika, gwarancję, FAQ i inne informacje, odwiedź <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Deklaracja Zgodności

Meross niniejszym deklaruje, że urządzenie jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi odpowiednimi przepisami dyrektyw 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Oryginalna Deklaracja Zgodności UE może znajdować się na stronie <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. Meross niniejszym deklaruje, że urządzenie jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi odpowiednimi postanowieniami przepisów dotyczących urządzeń radiowych z 2017 roku. Oryginalna Deklaracja Zgodności z Wielkiej Brytanii może znajdować się pod adresem. <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Częstotliwość pracy

Nie istnieją żadne ograniczenia w korzystaniu z częstotliwości radiowych lub psm częstotliwości we wszystkich państwach członkowskich UE, krajach EFTA, Irlandii Północnej i Wielkiej Brytanii. Częstotliwość pracy / Maks. moc wyjściowa 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Zrzeczenie się odpowiedzialności

- Funkcja tego inteligentnego urządzenia jest testowana w typowych okolicznościach opisanych w naszych specyfikacjach. Meross NIE gwarantuje, że inteligentne urządzenie będzie działać dokładnie tak samo, jak opisano we wszystkich okolicznościach.
- Korzystając z usług stron trzecich, w tym między innymi

- Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit i SmartThings.Klienci przyjmują do wiadomości, że Meross nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za dane i prywatne informacje zebrane przez takie strony. Całkowita odpowiedzialność Meross jest ograniczona do tego, co zostało wyraźnie ujęte w Polityce Prywatności.
- Szkody wynikające z nieznanomości INFORMACJI O BEZPIECZEŃSTWIE nie są pokrywane przez serwis posprzedażowy Meross, ani Meross nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności prawnej z tego tytułu. Klienci potwierdzają zrozumienie tych artykułów poprzez przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji.

čeština

Instalační příručka

- Stáhněte si aplikaci Meross.
- Podle pokynů v aplikaci Meross dokončete instalaci.

Bezpečnostní informace

- Zařízení se doporučuje používat pouze v interiéru na suchém místě, s výjimkou řady venkovních zástrček.
- Toto zařízení se musí používat v rámci svého jmenovitého výkonu uvedeného ve specifikaci výrobku na štítku.
- Z bezpečnostních důvodů se ujistěte, že je toto zařízení plně zapojeno do zásuvky a že je uchováváno mimo dosah dětí.
- Zařízení nepoužívejte na místech, kde není povoleno používat bezdrátová zařízení.
- Nezapojujte tato zařízení jedno po druhém.
- Zařízení při provozu nezakrývejte.
- Bez napětí pouze při odpojené zástrčce.
- Zásuvka, která napájí inteligentní zástrčku, musí být instalována v blízkosti zařízení a musí být snadno přístupná.
- Zařízení není určeno k použití na místech, kde může být teplota nižší než skutečné podmínky v místnosti, jako jsou nevytápěné sklady nebo garáže. Přechtěte si prosím prozíravě informace o minimálních a maximálních provozních teplotách na webových stránkách.
- Neumisťujte je do blízkosti zdrojů tepla nebo zařízení produkujících teplo.
- Nevystavujte tento výrobek mechanickým nárazům, jako je drcení, ohybnání, popchnutí nebo skartování. Vyvarujte se pádu nebo pokládání těžkých předmětů na tento výrobek.
- Nepoužívejte tento výrobek, pokud jsou na něm patrné viditelné závady nebo pokud byl poškozen či upraven. Obratse se na naši podporu a požádejte o pomoc.
- Nepokoušejte se tento výrobek rozebírat, otevírat, ohřívat v mikrovlnné troubě, spalovat, natírat, vkládat do něj cizí předměty.
- Pokusy o otevření nebo servis přístroje ruší veškeré záruky, at už výslovné nebo předpokládané. Pokud se vyskytnou problémy s přístrojem, přestaňte jej používat, odpojte jej ze zásuvky a obraťte se na naši podporu.
- Upozornění: Aby se snížilo riziko požáru nebo úrazu elektrickým proudem, je třeba dbát na to, aby do krytu nespadly žádné předměty a aby se otvory nevysypaly kapalinou.
- Zařízení odpojte ze sítě při bouřkách nebo při dlouhodobém nepoužívání.

Záruka

Na výrobky Meross se vztahuje omezená záruka 24 měsíců od data zakoupení, podrobné záruční podmínky a registraci výrobku naleznete na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty>.

Podpora

Technickou podporu, uživatelskou příručku, záruku, často kladené dotazy a další informace naleznete na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Prohlášení o shodě

Společnost Meross tímto prohlašuje, že zařízení je ve shodě se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrníc 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Originál EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. Společnost Meross tímto prohlašuje, že přístroj je v souladu se základními požadavky, požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními nařízení o rádiových zařízeních z roku 2017. Originál prohlášení o shodě ve Spojeném království naleznete na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Provozní frekvence

Ve všech členských státech EU, zemích ESVO, Severním Írsku a Velké Británii neexistují žádná omezení v používání rádiových frekvencí nebo frekvenčních pásem. Provozní frekvence / maximální výstupní výkon 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Odmítnutí odpovědnosti

- Funkce tohoto chytrého zařízení je testována za typických okolností popsaných v našich specifikacích. Společnost Meross NEZARUČUJE, že chytré zařízení bude za všech okolností fungovat přesně tak, jak je popsáno.
- Používáním služeb třetích stran, mimo jiné včetně Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit a SmartThings, zákazníci berou na vědomí, že společnost Meross nenese žádnou odpovědnost za data a soukromé informace shromážděné těmito stranami. Celková odpovědnost společnosti Meross je omezena na to, co je výslovně uvedeno v jejich Zásadách ochrany osobních údajů.
- Szkody vzniklé v důsledku neznalosti BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH INFORMACÍ nejsou kryty popředním servisem společnosti Meross a společnost Meross za ně nenese žádnou první odpovědnost. Zákazníci přečtením tohoto návodu jasně potvrdzí porozumění těmto důmkům.

svenska

Installationsguide

- Ladda ner appen Meross.
- Föl instruktionerna i Meross-appen för att slutföra installationen.

Säkerhetsinformation

- Det rekommenderas att enheten endast används inomhus på en torr plats, med undantag för serien med utomhuskontakter.
- Den här enheten ska användas inom dess nominella effekt som anges i produktspecifikationerna på etiketten.
- Se till att enheten är helt inkopplad och hålls utom räckhåll för barn av säkerhetsskäl.
- Använd inte enheten där trådlösa enheter inte är tillåtna.
- Koppla inte in den här enheten efter varandra.
- Täck inte över enheten när den är i drift.
- Ingen spänning endast när kontakten är urkopplad.
- Det uttag som förser smart plug med ström ska installeras nära utrustningen och vara lätt åtkomligt.
- Apparaten är inte avsedd för användning på platser där temperaturen kan vara lägre än de faktiska rumstemperaturerna, t.ex. ouppvärmda lagerlokaler eller garage. Läs driftinformationen om lägsta och högsta drifttemperaturer på webbplatsen.
- Placera den inte i närheten av värmeållor eller värmeproducerande apparater.
- Utsätt inte denna produkt för mekaniska stötar som krossning, böjning, punktering eller strimling. Undvik att tappa eller placera tunga föremål på den här produkten.
- Använd inte den här produkten om synliga defekter observeras eller om den har skadats eller modifierats. Kontakta vår support för att få hjälp.
- Försök inte demontera, öppna, mikrovågsugn, förbränna, måla, sätta in främmande föremål i den här produkten.
- Försök att öppna eller utföra service på enheten upphäver alla garantier, uttryckliga eller underförstådda. Om du upplever problem med enheten ska du avbryta användningen, dra ur kontakten med enheten och kontakta vår support för hjälp.
- Varning: För att minska risken för brand eller elektriska stötar ska man se till att föremål inte faller ner och att vätskor inte sprids in i hålet genom öppningarna.
- Koppla ur enheten under åskväder eller när den inte används under längre perioder.

Garanti

Meross produkter omfattas av en begränsad garanti på 24 månader från inköpsdatum. besök <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> för detaljerad garantipolicy och produktregistrering.

Support

För teknisk support, användarhandbok, garanti, vanliga frågor och svar och annan information, besök <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Konformitetsförklaring

Meross förklarar härmed att enheten överensstämmer med väsentliga krav och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiven 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Den ursprungliga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. Meross förklarar härmed att produkten uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i 2017 års föreskrifter om radioutrustning. Den ursprungliga brittiska försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande adress <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Driftfrekvens

Det finns inga begränsningar i användningen av radiofrekvenser eller frekvensband i alla EUs medlemsstater, EFTA-länder, Nordirland och Storbritannien. Driftsfrekvens / Max utgångseffekt 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Konformitetsförklaring

- Funktionen hos denna smarta enhet testas under en typisk omständighet som beskrivs i våra specifikationer. Meross garanterar INTE att den smarta enheten ska fungera exakt på samma sätt som beskrivs under alla omständigheter.
- Genom att använda tredjepartstjänster, inklusive men inte begränsat till Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit och SmartThings, bekräftar kunderna att Meross inte på något sätt ska hållas ansvarig för de data och den privata information som samlas in av sådana parter. Meross totala ansvar är begränsat till vad som uttryckligen omfattas av dess sekretesspolicy.
- Skador som uppstår på grund av okunskap om SÄKERHETSINFORMATIONEN ska inte täckas av Meross eftermarknadsservice, och Meross tor inte heller något juridiskt ansvar för detta. Kunderna bekräftar att de förstår dessa artiklar tydligt genom att läsa denna manual.

Slovenský

Instalačná príručka

- Stiahnite si aplikáciu Meross.
- Podľa pokynov v aplikácii Meross dokončíte inštaláciu.

Bezpečnostné informácie

- Zariadenie sa odporúča používať len v interiéru na suchom mieste, s výnimkou série vonkajších zástrčiek.
- Toto zariadenie sa musí používať v rámci svojho menovitého výkonu uvedeného v špecifikáciách výrobku na štítku.
- Z bezpečnostných dôvodov sa uistite, že toto zariadenie je úplne zapojené do elektrickej siete a uchovávané mimo dosahu detí.
- Zariadenie nepoužíajte na miestach, kde nie sú povolené bezdrôtové zariadenia.
- Nepodpájajte toto zariadenie po sebe.
- Počas prevádzky zariadenie nezakrývajte.
- Žiadne napätie iba vtedy, keď je zástrčka odpojená.
- Zásuvka, ktorá napája inteligentnú zástrčku, musí byť nainštalovaná v blízkosti zariadenia a musí byť ľahko prístupná.
- Zariadenie nie je určené na používanie na miestach, kde môže byť teplota nižšia ako skutočné podmienky v miestnosti, ako sú nevykurované sklady alebo garáže. Na webovej stránke si prečítajte informácie o minimálnych a maximálnych prevádzkových teplotách.
- Zariadenie neumisťujte do blízkosti zdrojov tepla alebo zariadení produkujúcich teplo.
- Nevystavujte tento výrobok mechanickým nárazom, ako je drcenie, ohybanie, prepichovanie alebo skartovanie. Vyhňte sa pádom alebo umiestňovaniu ťažkých predmetov na tento výrobok.
- Nepoužíajte tento výrobok, ak sa na ňom vyskytnú viditeľné chyby alebo ak bol poškodený či upravený. V prípade potreby sa obráťte na našu podporu.
- Nepokúšajte sa tento výrobok rozebrať, otvárať, ohrievať v mikrovlnnej rúre, spaľovať, natierať, vkladať do neho cudzie predmety.
- Pokus o otvorenie alebo servis zariadenia ruší všetky záruky, či už výslovné alebo implicitné. Ak sa vyskytnú problémy so zariadením, prestaňte ho používať, odpojte ho zo siete a obráťte sa na našu podporu.
- Upozornenie: Aby sa znížilo riziko požiaru alebo úrazu elektrickým prúdom, je potrebné dbať na to, aby do krytu nespadli predmety a aby sa cez otvory nevyliali kvapaliny.
- Počas búrky s bleskom alebo pri dlhšom nepoužívaní odpojte zariadenie zo siete.

Záruka

Na výrobky Meross sa vztahuje 24-mesačná obmedzená záruka od dátumu zakúpenia, podrobné záručné podmienky a registráciu výrobku nájdete na stránke <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty>.

Podpora

Technickú podporu, používateľskú príručku, záruku, často kladené otázky a ďalšie informácie nájdete na stránke <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Vyhľadanie o zhode

Spoločnosť Meross týmto vyhlasuje, že zariadenie je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smerníc 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Originál EÚ vyhlásenia o zhode nájdete na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. Spoločnosť Meross týmto vyhlasuje, že zariadenie je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami naariadení o rádiových zariadeniach z roku 2017. Originál vyhlásenia o zhode Spojeného kráľovstva nájdete na adrese <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Prevádzková frekvencia

Vo všetkých členských štátoch EÚ, krajínach EZVO, Severnom Írsku a Veľkej Británii neexistujú žiadne obmedzenia pri používaní rádiových frekvencií alebo frekvenčných pásem. Prevádzková frekvencia / maximálny výstupný výkon 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Zrieknutie sa zodpovednosti

- Funkcia tohto inteligentného zariadenia je testovaná za typických okolností opísaných v našich špecifikáciách. Spoločnosť Meross NEZARUČUJE, že inteligentné zariadenie bude fungovať presne tak, ako je opísané za všetkých okolností.
- Používaním služieb tretích strán vrátane, ale nielen, Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit a SmartThings, zákazníci berú na vedomie, že spoločnosť Meross nenese žiadnu zodpovednosť za údaje a súkromné informácie zhromaždené týmito stranami. Celková zodpovednosť spoločnosti Meross je obmedzená na to, čo je výslovné uvedené v jej Zásadách ochrany osobných údajov.
- Szkody vyplývajúce z neznalosti BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH INFORMACÍ nie sú pokryté popredným servisom spoločnosti Meross a spoločnosť Meross za ne nepreberá žiadnu právnu zodpovednosť. Zákazníci čítaním tohto návodu na obaluhu jasne potvrdzujú porozumenie týmto ďánkom.

Português

Guia de instalação

- descarregue o aplicativo Meross.
- Siga as instruções na aplicação Meross para completar a configuração.

Informação sobre segurança

- Recomenda-se que o dispositivo seja utilizado apenas no interior, num local seco, excluindo a série de fichas para exterior.
- Este dispositivo deve ser utilizado dentro da sua potência nominal incluída nas especificações do produto no rótulo.
- Certifique-se de que este dispositivo está totalmente ligado e mantido fora do alcance das crianças por razões de segurança.
- Não utilize o dispositivo onde não sejam permitidos dispositivos sem fios.
- Não ligue este dispositivo um após o outro.
- Não cubra o dispositivo quando este estiver a funcionar.
- Sem voltagem apenas quando a ficha estiver desligada.
- A tomada que fornece energia à ficha inteligente deve ser instalada perto do equipamento e deve ser de fácil acesso.
- O dispositivo não se destina a ser utilizado em locais onde a temperatura possa ser inferior das condições reais da sala, tais como armazéns não aquecidos ou garagens. Leia as informações de funcionamento sobre as temperaturas mínimas e máximas de funcionamento no sítio Web.
- Não colocar perto de fontes de calor ou dispositivos produtores de calor.
- Não expor este produto a choques mecânicos, tais como esmagamento, flexão, perfuração, ou retalhamento. Evitar deixar cair ou colocar objectos pesados sobre este produto.
- Não utilize este produto se forem observados defeitos visíveis ou se o mesmo tiver sido danificado ou modificado. Contacte o nosso apoio para assistência.
- Não tentar desmontar, abrir, abrir no microondas, incinerar, pintar, inserir objectos estranhos neste produto.
- A tentativa de abertura ou manutenção da unidade anula todas as garantias, expressas ou implícitas. Se tiver problemas com o dispositivo, interrompa a sua utilização, desligue o dispositivo da tomada e contacte o nosso apoio para assistência.
- Advertência: Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque eléctrico, deve ter-se cuidado para que os objectos não caiam e os líquidos não sejam derramados para dentro do recinto através das aberturas.
- Desligue o dispositivo da tomada durante tempestades relâmpago ou quando não for utilizado durante longos períodos de tempo.

Garantia

Os produtos Meross são cobertos por uma garantia limitada de 24 meses a partir da data de compra. Visite <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> para uma política de garantia detalhada e registo do produto.

Apoio

Para apoio técnico, guia do utilizador, garantia, FAQs, e outras informações, visite <https://www.meross.com/support/>.

Declaração de Conformidade

A Meross declara que o dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições pertinentes das directivas 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/UE. A Declaração de Conformidade original da UE pode ser encontrada em <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. A Meross declara que o dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes do Regulamento de Equipamento de Rádio de 2017. A Declaração de Conformidade original do Reino Unido pode ser encontrada em <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Frequência de funcionamento

Não existem restrições na utilização de radiofrequências ou bandas de frequência em todos os estados membros da UE, países da EFTA, Manda do Norte e Grã-Bretanha. Frequência de funcionamento / Potência de saída máxima 2400MHz-2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Declaração de exoneração de responsabilidade

- A função deste dispositivo inteligente é testada sob uma circunstância típica descrita nas nossas especificações. A Meross NÃO garante que o dispositivo inteligente tenha exactamente o mesmo desempenho que o descrito em todas as circunstâncias.
- Ao utilizar serviços de terceiros, incluindo mas não limitados à Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit e SmartThings, os clientes reconhecem que a Meross não será responsabilizada de forma alguma pelos dados e informações privadas recolhidos por tais partes. A responsabilidade total da Meross é limitada ao que está expressamente coberto na sua Política de Privacidade.
- Os danos resultantes do desconhecimento das INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA não serão cobertos pelo serviço pós-venda da Meross, nem a Meross assume qualquer responsabilidade legal a esse respeito. Os clientes reconhecem claramente a compreensão destes artigos através da leitura deste manual.

Türkçe

Kurulum Kılavuzu

- Meross uygulamamızı indirin.
- Kurulumu tamamlamak için Meross uygulamasındaki talimatları izleyin.

Güvenlik bilgileri

- Cihazın dış mekan fiş serisi hariç olmak üzere sadece kuru bir yerde iç mekanda kullanılması tavsiye edilir.
- Cihaz, etiket üzerindeki ürün özelliklerinde yer alan nominal gücü dahilinde kullanılmalıdır.
- Bu cihazın fişinin tamamını takılı olduğundan ve güvenlik açısından çocukları erişmeyeceği bir yerde saklandığından emin olun.
- Cihazı kablosuz cihazlara izin verilmeden yerlerde kullanmayın.
- Bu cihazı birbiri ardına fişe takmayın.
- Çatırkan cihazın üzerini örtmeyin.
- Sadece fiş çıkardığında voltaj yok.
- Akıllı fiş güç sağlayan bir, ekipmanın yakınına monte edilmeli ve kolayca erişilebilir olmalıdır.
- Cihaz, ısıtılmanın depolar veya garajlar gibi sıcaklığın gerçek adı koşullarından daha düşük kalılabilecek yerlerde kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmamıştır. Lütfen web sitesindeki minimum ve maksimum çalışma sıcaklıklarına ilişkin kullanım bilgilerini okuyun.
- İsa kaynaklarından veya sı üreten cihazların yakınına yerleştirilmeyin.
- Bu ürünü ezilme, bükülme, delinme veya parçalanma gibi mekanik darbelerle maruz bırakmayın. Bu ürünü düşürmekten veya üzerine ağır nesneler koymaktan kaçının.
- Gözle görülür kusurlar varsa veya hasar gördüğünüz ya da değiştirilmişse bu ürünü kullanmayın. Yordam için destek ekibimize iletişime geçin.
- Bu ürünü sökmeye, açmaya, mikrodalga fırına vermeye, boyamaya, boyamaya, içine yabancı cisimler sokmaya

- çalışmayın.
- Üniteleri açmaya veya servis vermeye çalışmak, açık veya zminli tüm garantileri geçersiz kılar. Cihazla ilgili sorun yaşıyorsanız, kullanmayı bırakın, cihazın fişini çekin ve yardım için destek ekibimize iletişime geçin.
- Uyarı: Yanan veya elektrik çarpması riskini azaltmak için, nesnelerin düşmesine ve sıvıların açkılardan muhafazanın içine dökülmesine dikkat edilmelidir.
- Şimşekli fırtınalar sırasında veya uzun süre kullanıldığında cihazın fişini çekin.

Garanti

Meross ürünleri, satın alma tarihinden itibaren 24 aylık sınırlı garanti kapsamındadır. Ayrıntılı garanti politikası ve ürün kaydı için lütfen <https://www.meross.com/support/warranty> adresini ziyaret edin.

Destek

Teknik destek, kullanım kılavuzu, garanti, SSS ve diğer bilgiler için lütfen <https://www.meross.com/support/>, adresini ziyaret edin.

Uygunluk Beyanı

Meross işbu belge ile cihazın 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/UE sayılı direktiflerin temel gerekliliklerine ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. Orijinal AB Uygunluk Beyanı <https://www.meross.com/support/euodc>. Meross işbu belge ile cihazın Radyo Ekipmanları Yönetmeliği 2017'nin temel gerekliliklerine ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. Orijinal Birleşik Krallık Uygunluk Beyanı şu adreste bulunabilir <https://www.meross.com/support/ukca>.

Çalışma Frekans

Tüm AB üyesi ülkelerde, EFTA ülkelerinde, Kuzey İrlanda'da ve Büyük Britanya'da radyo frekanslarının veya frekans bantlarının kullanımında herhangi bir kısıtlama yoktur. Çalışma Frekansı / Maksimum Çıkış Gücü 2400MHz – 2483.5MHz / 20dBm

Sorumluluk Reddi

- Bu akıllı cihazın işlevi, şartaemelerimizde açıklanan tipik bir durum altında test edilmiştir. Meross, akıllı cihazın her koşulda açıklandığı gibi tam olarak aynı performansı göstereceğini GARANTİ ETMEZ.
- Müşteriler, Amazon Alexa, Google Assistant, Apple HomeKit ve SmartThings dahil ancak bunlarla sınırlı olmamak üzere üçüncü taraf hizmetlerini kullanarak, Meross'un bu taraflarca toplanan verilerden ve özel bilgilerden hiçbir şekilde sorumlu tutulamayacağını kabul eder. Meross'un toplam sorumluluğu Gizlilik Politikası'nda açıkça belirtilenlere sınırlıdır.
- GÜVENLİK BİLGİLERİNİN dikkate alınmamasından kaynaklanan zararlar Meross satış sonrası hizmetleri tarafından karşılanmaz ve Meross bu konuda herhangi bir yasal sorumluluk kabul etmez. Müşteriler bu kılavuzu okuyarak bu maddeleri açıkça onladıklarını kabul ederler.

**SIMPLE DEVICE
SIMPLY YOUR LIFE**

Email: support@meross.com
Website: www.meross.com

EC

REP

CET PRODUCT SERVICE SP. Z O.O.(for authorities only)
Ul. Długa 33 102, 95-100 Zgierz Polen

UK AR

CET PRODUCT SERVICE LTD. (for authorities only)
Beacon House Stokenchurch Business Park,
Ibstone Rd